

March 8, 2024
Sl. No.A 3413
Court No.19
s.biswas

CO 261 of 2023

Bajoria finance Private Limited and others
vs.
JIS University and another

None appears on behalf of either of the parties.

No accommodation is prayed for.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)