

02.05.2025
Ct. No. 36
Item no. 6
Cp

C.O. No. 261 of 2023

Bajoria Finance Private Limited & Ors.
Vs.
JIS University & Anr.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Mriganka Patra

....for the opposite party no. 1.

It is submitted by the learned advocate for the
petitioners that talks of settlement are going on.

Let the matter appear after the ensuing vacation.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)