

24.10.2025
Court No.36
Item 06
Cp

C.O. No. 261 of 2023

Bajoria Finance Private Limited & Ors.
Vs.
JIS University & Anr.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee
Mr. D. Dutta

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Udaynarayan Betal
Mr. Vinit Pandey

....for the opposite party no. 1.

It is submitted that the construction of the project is complete and the medical college is functioning.

The order impugned is an order of stay passed by the learned District Judge, Howrah on December 6, 2022, in Miscellaneous Appeal No. 205 of 2022, being an order of status quo granted by the learned Trial Judge. In my view, this application should be disposed of by directing the learned District Judge to hear out the pending appeal.

As the learned advocate for the petitioners prays for an adjournment, let the matter appear next week.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)