

Item No.8
27.03.2026
Court. No. 12
GB

CO 261 of 2023

Bajoria Finance Private Limited & Ors.

Vs.

JIS University & Anr.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee,
Mr. D. Dutta

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Uday Narayan Betal,
Mr. Partha Sarathi Mukherjee

...for the Opposite Party No.1.

1. Let the matter appear on April 10, 2026 under the heading “To Be Mentioned” as it is submitted by the learned advocate for the petitioners that the matter may be settled.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)